
RESOLUTION 2011-12-7 

RESOLUTION TO AMEND APPROVED BUDGET 

 

Be it resolved that per ORS 294.435(1), the Board of Directors of Morrow County School District hereby 

authorizes the following amendments to the approved budget for the fiscal year 2011-2012: 

 

 

RESOLUTION ACCEPTING AND APPROPRIATING UNANTICIPATED REVENUES 

 

Morrow County School District is in receipt of $905 in additional gear up grant money.  

These funds were unanticipated during the regular budget process. 

 

Therefore, per ORS 294.326, the Board of Directors of Morrow County School District 

does hereby resolve to appropriate the additional sum of $905 to the following account: 
 
Amend the following amounts:    

 

Fund 208 GEAR UP Grant Fund 

 

Expenditures Original Budget Increase Decrease  Revised Budget 

1000 Instruction  $          29,000.00    

 $  

14,730.00   $          14,270.00  

2000 Support Services  $          11,000.00   $  5,635.00     $          16,635.00  

Total  $          40,000.00   $  5,635.00  

 $  

14,730.00   $          30,905.00  

          

Resources         

Beginning Balance  $          10,000.00    

 $  

10,000.00   $                         -    

Revenue  $          30,000.00   $     905.00     $          30,905.00  

Total  $          40,000.00   $     905.00  

 $  

10,000.00   $          30,905.00  

 

 

 
Signed:      December 9, 2011 

 

 

 

 

__________________________________                  __________________________________ 
Thad Killingbeck, Chairman of the Board                                           Dirk Dirksen, Superintendent 


